
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at
10:03:05 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 01/22/2026

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Louisiana

16,690  Last reported odometer reading

2025 CADILLAC

ESCALADE SPORT

PLATINUM

VIN: 1GYS9GRL1SR103960
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/XGHUanClyx6Hqrf3nyZJDjngg9Sto0rqo-64QFbGEdmcsRssdUhB0bJIEuF1TWB0E0TCD8dHOrAD7J9U6NabgzFrnUCl8De9fitSFUgSFo79TdIOD30L_phK8D0t8aLvBD50ZlbNebQVixVK-ZCQKAuBuC_n6X96rMeAjEP1NEZd0-Fo0DPeUsXNLXQkQaAMWgZKZLo4yR4OIMorZZM7vmnR8nycdGM_DkBgEdPT09nAtiGrxet8cP0JEfB0MF4Bt36BKnJHmiGWGBPG_yHXZaK3Vg0ncwtm0zuYwxm7UU8Hqg9YopSCD5rMnVnALLuQQ5uk4jfRAXpOwvctGJanc2D5O4waX_y6TcCDxiHf4JLvVwc2LaXKGNNa8zuS7uj8ORvHnXSQ.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 37 months or 33,310 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2025 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 7 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Louisiana

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 5,854 16,690

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

11/28/2024 3 Sewell Cadillac of
Grapevine
Grapevine, TX
817-912-3000

4.3 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/21/2025 5 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/20/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/21/2025 1,212 Motor Trends of Houston
Alvin, TX
713-206-8052

4.4 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/25/2025 1,385 Texas
Inspection Station
Fort Worth, TX

Passed emissions inspection

03/26/2025 Friendswood Auto Center
Friendswood, TX
281-482-6800

4.9 / 5.0

172 Verified Reviews

1,439
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

04/11/2025 1,390 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

04/15/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/16/2025 1,635 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Broussard, LA

Offered for sale as a Cadillac Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/HUa2gqmdETrTUeXEUyMGxC9aoYaS4_WcVZ6mbQ3hdsbgldie-6NGnzCn2M4eD6bZQY3lLoW37EZ0AzuNITmlhbUnRTHhiqvIsp5kxHhaNCK4dlhks1QygmGXq8PUp8rmMfOS1wU1k2R_XrNzOlz9YmbV-I-aVUcF3hiEnTmwPQYnfJwk8JZwCVW91qMwwgINLY4-rOd_S91nOc_m2btDKkZ8hAxuepo2ggZQA--R9FFvw8D8y3S9zNS37rMO48d7J_yMM26SAJBprqNXS9FuhIeYqrVAHCnXVomMgBeHKuNA6cKwiQxXrZW70koP3zeoz0BUVnruVrN_WjIEv-xq7_Z-f_9E63uttC5Xe3L_5zktBzyQZzcrELJd4PF00i9LrixbhKb9URkpuAo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/U9yXcV8WpQxzAM62tMg7BpuYLfhlo8pXQ7BnjdZHZsnjiIABxbNYmdcvhJZNoOlVHmtv8Ppplb_NI0y8aJODqoBhNPIpgyHthcklOCiRgvaQlnlbMkuiprurZ462dEvqYxPzcTd3bZ565wfCwlXLV9guUmz7aAdF5mhWg9x6XJGX05SW8TP5Act9tiaQsmq_nwsruLeVrWGd2-pUSZD7sWQwxrVhHlMAifeujs7D3YJeMDp36WLMydiPCkPudpy0J8SJs-jRrNx9YrYqNWMNUGpWAHZeXHfPgUmsQv5HyVnt-VgZlBz3CRIsFa22zhhY6bUHixlHTFdxoHJfc9vf6fcMlasHim6UO7mjh2a9RO_vyGm5K7b2Wv5mawxpRJtflir-bqkzVHHO6f0.cfx
https://www.sewellcadillac-grapevine.com/
https://www.sewellcadillac-grapevine.com/
https://www.motortrendshouston.com/
https://www.friendswoodautocenter.com/
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned


04/16/2025 Courtesy Chevrolet
Cadillac
Broussard, LA
337-205-9407

4.7 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/16/2025 1,638 Courtesy Chevrolet
Cadillac
Broussard, LA
337-205-9407

4.7 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/06/2025 2,960 Courtesy Chevrolet
Cadillac
Broussard, LA
337-205-9407

4.7 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filler door replaced/repaired

05/20/2025 4,237 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Broussard, LA

Sold as a Cadillac Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

05/21/2025 4,263 Courtesy Chevrolet
Cadillac
Broussard, LA
337-205-9407

4.7 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel(s) replaced

05/30/2025 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/26/2025 5,854 Courtesy Chevrolet
Cadillac
Broussard, LA
337-205-9407

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.courtesybroussard.com/
https://www.courtesybroussard.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
http://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned-vehicles/benefits.html
http://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned-vehicles/benefits.html
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/
http://www.courtesyautomotive.com/


355 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/03/2025 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Maurice, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

09/05/2025 9,321 Jack Gardner's Oil
Change
Lafayette, LA
337-988-1373

4.7 / 5.0

231 Verified Reviews

88 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/22/2026 16,690 Jack Gardner's Oil
Change
Lafayette, LA
337-988-1373

4.7 / 5.0

231 Verified Reviews

88 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help


New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 10:03:05 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



